



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 10/2024**

ARABIAN MEP CONTRACTING WLLDecree Holder

Through: Mr. Zafar Khurshid, Mr. Amit Singh
Chauhan, Ms. Lubna Naaz and Mr.
Syed Hamza Ghayour, Advocates.

versus

PUNJ LLYOD LIMITEDJudgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Raghav Chadha, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **21.10.2024**

EX.APPL.(OS) 1672/2024 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 10/2024

1. The present Petition has been filed by the Decree Holder for enforcement and recognition of a foreign award dated 14.09.2023, passed by the Arbitral Tribunal constituted in Qatar under the Rules of Arbitration of the International Chamber of Commerce under the Arbitration Act, 1996.
2. It is stated by the learned Counsel for the Decree Holder that at this juncture he is only praying for recognition of the award.
3. Issue Notice.
4. Learned Counsel for the Judgment Debtor accepts notice and seeks some time to file a reply.
5. Let the reply be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed



within a week thereafter.

6. List on 20.01.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

OCTOBER 21, 2024

Rahul