



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 10/2024**

ARABIAN MEP CONTRACTING WLL

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Zafar Khurshid, Mr. Amit Singh
Chauhan, Ms. Lubna Naaz and Mr. Syed Hamza
G., Advocates.

versus

PUNJ LLYOD LIMITED

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Raghav Chadha, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

08.04.2025

%

1. As a last opportunity, reply be filed within four weeks from today.
2. Response thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 29.07.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 8, 2025

S.Sharma