



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 10/2024**
ARABIAN MEP CONTRACTING WLLDecree Holder

Through: Mr. Zafar Khurshid, Mr. Amit Singh
Chauhan and Ms. Kshitij Singh, Advocates.

versus

PUNJ LLYOD LIMITEDJudgement
Debtor

Through: Mr. Raghav Chadha, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
29.07.2025

%

1. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the Judgment Debtor, which is not opposed by counsel for the Decree Holder.
2. At request, list on 09.12.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 29, 2025
S.Sharma