



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 10/2024**

ARABIAN MEP CONTRACTING WLL

.....Decree Holder

Through: **Mr. Zafar Khurshid & Mr. Udit Chaudhan, Adv.**

versus

PUNJ LLYOD LIMITED

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: **Mr. Malak Bhatt & Mr. Shreyansh Chopra, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the judgement debtor seeks time to file reply.
2. Let the needful be done within four weeks.
3. Put up on 20.07.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

'ha'