



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 10/2024**

ARABIAN MEP CONTRACTING WLL

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Zafar Khurshid & Mr. Udit
Chaudhan, Advs.

versus

PUNJ LLYOD LIMITED

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Malak Bhatt & Mr. Shreyansh
Chopra, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

20.07.2026

EX.APPL.(OS) 973/2026

1. This is an application filed by the judgement debtor for condonation of delay of 38 days in filing a reply.
2. For the reasons mentioned therein, the application is allowed. The delay in filing the reply is condoned.
3. The reply be taken on record.
4. The application stands disposed of.

O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 10/2024

5. Put up on 30.10.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

JULY 20, 2026

Ch